© PETMON FOR ZONING VASIANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS .

T 40
r4

----Jegal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore

description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
1, or we, Marvi

County and which is

R i 1802, iuzns.s & 301.1)

(permitting a sideyard setback of 2" rather than the required 7'6" for an

attached carport.)

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
1. A zoning variance to allow the construction of the proposed carport will

aid in alleviating a physical dissbility suffercd by the Petitioner, Linda
Hark.

2. The proposed variance will provide protection for the Petitioner's vehicle
and provide additional storage space.

i 1 to the health, safety
3. The proposed variance will in no manner be detrimenta !
and 2m$a1 welfare of the property in the neighborhood involved.

See attached description

| e i
Property it to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ¢
af we, agree lo pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posting. etc.. upon filing of u::
and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions v L
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. 44

of County, this.30th day

ar 197 & that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
" requited B e Zon & Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning

al ore County in Room 108, County Office Building in 1;:--:: Baltimore

~"""Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

MICROFILMED

BﬁTlMO RE COUNTY, MA AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

§. Eric DiMenna, loning Commissianer

oaie__ MovEmher 3, 1978

TO

Narth side of Hawksbury Road 700 feet Northwest of Streamwood Road.
Petitioner = Marvin Hark and Linda Hark

2nd District

HEARING:  Monday, Movember 3, 1975 (10:00 AM.]

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comments on this
petition at this time.

Wiltian 0. Fromm

Director of Flonning

WDF (HEG : rw

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
North side of Hawkibury Road 700 feet
Northwest of Strecmwood Reod,
2nd District 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARVIN HARK, Petitioner i Case No. 76-97-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Pursuont to the authority confalned in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County Charter, MARVIN & LINDA HARK

1 harsby enter my in this ding, You are req to notify me of any

November 28, 1975 FEGINNING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF HAVKSEUHY RoAD APPROXIMATELY 700 WewT

mmmwmmmlnmnmnsm%nmrmsmon
mmmrmormrz. BECTION 1,

hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, and of the

passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

. v \ .
g&u;‘ 2.5.",4 {L A
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr./ Jobh W. Hession, 111

Counsel

Daputy People's Counsel People's

County Office Building
Towsan, Marylond 21204
494-2188

"WILIOW GLEN NORTH," Axp
m"mmﬂ!unmamor EALTIMORE COUNTY TN LIBER 32
FOLIO 97.

. Goldatein, Esquire
1101 North Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

ALSO KNOWIH AS 1520 EAVKSBURY Roap,

RE: Petltion for Varlance
N/S of Hawksbury Rosd, 700° NW of
Streamwood Road - 2ad Election District
= Marvin Hark, st ux - Petitioners i
! NO, 76-97-A {Item No. 50)

1 hareby cortify that on this Ist day of November, 1975, u copy of the foregoing Order
was mailed to Seymour R. Goldstein, Esquire, 1101 North Calvert Strest, Baltimore, Maryland

Dear Mr. Goldstein:

21202, Atomney for Petitioner.

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
4 with the hed i

GIM/me
Attachmeats

ect  Joha W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel .

MICROFILMED

iLMEDQ

MICROFILMED

Baltimore Eounty, Margland
Brpartment ©f Public Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Boceen of Eaginarring
ELLEWORTH M. DIVEA. #. 5. CHIEF

September 29, 1975

BALTIMURE COUNTY

Mr, S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

5
Teem 80
. BALTIMOR® COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & BONING
w R. @Goldstein, Naq.

% - County Office Guilding

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Baltissve, Marylsad 21202 Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING PLANS

Re: Item #50 (1975-1975)
Pro Ownare  Marvin & Linda Hark

Exieting Zoning: D.R, 1.5

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

% Your Petiti i
filing this e i ﬂ_:; ;‘wg?ﬁd accepted for ;:':t:l'::i:ﬂzgd:" 6" for an attached earport,

- Dear Mr, DiNenna:

§.7Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Fecltioner marvin o Lisda masw

General:

Advisory Committee

Advisory Committee review in connection with this Ttem #50 (1975-1974),
MICROFILMED
Very truly yours,

[ e I PR &(
S C oS Berns -
ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, F.F.

Chief, Bureau of Engineering

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

END:EAM: FWRens

755 Yoy Shest

25 WW 27 Fos. Sheot
W 85 Topo

77 Tax Map

EVALUATION COMMENTS

e : JAN1 11976

00" N/W of Streamwood Rd.

Baltimore County utilitiss and highway improvements are not directly involved,

% ¥ . ot ¢ However, the submitted plan wust be revised to indicate the existing drainage and
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by ——" - utility sasements within this lot, and the existing 12-inch public sanitary sewsr
T e S P Jr aleng the nurthwesterly lot line, see Drawing #65-0131, Fils 1. The Fetitioner is
Chairman, Al cautionsd that mo encroachment by construction of any structure, including footings
Zoning Plans ] will be permitted within County rights-of-way or utility earements.

This office has no further comsent in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from See, 1802.33 (208.) and
301.1) permitting a sideyard sstback of 2" rather than

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
- for review by the Zoning Advisory Commitise in connection with the subject item,



.

i L)
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on mmm‘-‘

~
and It appearing that by reason of the following fisding of factsthat strict complisnce with_
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations Mm%&&!.!!r.i‘!ﬂ!;’;’!ﬂ'}x.-ﬁ‘
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

g

W

g %ﬁ;_  required 7 fect b inches for an attached carport should be granted.

30 D

“‘E\k Is ming B of County this ___ o2STH

5

$%

N il L A . 197 2 that the herein Petition forthe aforementioned Variance

sh be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject
tur:: approval of a site plan by the Depart t of Public Works and the Office of
Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of. . ...

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning of County, this S
[, SR o |97_..lhlllhoabnu\!lﬂnmhomthumrllhenhyﬂm.

|
| S i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

W T. Meazen
TRLIRG amemprn

Stephen E. Collins
semgcren

Saptember 15, 1975

Mr. §. Bric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss
County Office
Towson, Maryland

Ra: Item 50 - 2AC - September 2, 1975

Proparty Ownar: Harvin & l.-imla Hark

Location: N/a of Hawv.sbu:y Rd., 700' NW of Streamwood Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.

Proposed Zoning: Virianee from Sec. 1802,38 (208.3 & 301.1)
permitting a side yard setback of 2"
rathar than the required 7'6" for an
attached carport.

No, of Acres:
District: 2nd

Dear ®r. DiNenna:

No Trafiie Engineering
the requestod variance to the si

blems are anticipated by
pard.

Very truly yours

/f.' e ’—nc;f/f/ D»é : ‘.

Lcha.;l 5. Flanigan
Traffic £agineer Asiucxale

MsFing

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
m-:; L and lm
o4 October 24, 1975

g Tl

Chaisman Jgp

m-r « Goldstein, Esg.
= 1 M. Calvert Street -
mEmERS Baltimore, Maryland 21202

20MENG APMINISTRATION
RE: Variance Petition - Item 50
Marvin & Linda Hark - Petitioners

WEALTE PEPARTRENT

auseAy oF
by Dear Mr. Goldstein: : ;
The Zoning Plans Advisory Cosmittes has
raviewsd the plans submitted with the above
BUREAY OF ::lplenm ﬁuu.tm Mr:;. The :‘1&::“ ot
e prope . {] comments
ekbmactel are a result of this review and in-puctl.u:.

OEPARTRENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

FTATE MIGWMAY
ADNINISTRATEON

TPROJECT AXD
Ly These comments are not intended to indicate

INDUSTRIAL the appropriateness of the zoning action requested
b but to assure that all partiss are made aware of

plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bear
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the i of the zoning,

BOARD. OF EDUCATION

OFFICE oF THE
BUTLDINGS ENGINEER

The subject property is located on the north
side of Hawksbury Road, 700 feet northwest of
Btreamwood Road, and is currently improved with a
-ingll ‘family detached dwelling. The petitioner is
proposing to construct an open carport for which
this v-ti.nm is requested.

Adjacent properties in the immediate environs
of this site are improved with single family dwellings,
similar in construction and apparent value.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. lotice of the

WILLIAM B, FROMM
]

S FRIC DINENNA
20NN COMMmRIONER

September 22, 1975 Y

Mr, 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Bullding

Towson, Maorylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on item #50, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, September 2, 1975, are os follows:

Property Owner: Morvin ond Linda Hark

Location: N/S of Hawksburry Rood 700' INW of Streamwood Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5

Proposed Zoning: Vorionce from Sec. 1802,33{2-3/3 omd 331.1) parmitting a sideyard
setback of 2" rother thon the required 7'6" for on ottoched corport

No. of Acres:

Distret: 2nd

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the followi These

are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all porties ore mode aware of plans or problems with regerd to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan has been reviewed and there ore na site-planning factors requiring comment,

Very truly yours,
j{‘-fv»-(u/b T

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il

Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFCRNON DUILDING 107 WEST CHESAPCAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e

PLANN G ane Rt TominG amagany

m R. Goldstein, Esq.

Item 50
Re: WMArvin & Linds Hark - Petitionars '
Y :otnb;: 24, 1975

bearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be !M in

VYery truly yours,

o

FRANKLIN T. ¢ JR.

Chairman Plans
Mvisory ¢ cn-i.m’.:g.-

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5 ROOFET L DERMEY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Scptember 4, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

Zonlng Commic ‘oner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 2, 1975

Ra: Item 50
Proporty Owner: Marvin & Linda Hark
Location: N/S of Hawksbury Rd. 700" N.W. of Streamwood Rd

Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1B02.3B (208.3 § 301.1)
permitting a sideyard setback of 2" rather than
the required 7'6" for an attached carport.

District: 2nd
MNo. Acros:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Yery 9”!7/?'

o bst fited
WP /m] W. Nick Petrovich.,

Fleld Representative.

MARCUB M. BUTEAMS

OB N M GOWAN

avvin LosEDE
N

——BartiMore County, MARYLAND

‘the near future.

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD 4 ROOP, MO, MPH

September B, 1%75 BEUTT GTATE AN COUNTY mEALTR OFFMER

Mr. 8. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Commissianer
Office of Flanning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiKenna:

Comments on Ttem #50, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
September 2, 1975, are follows:

Property Owner: Marvin and Linda Hark

Location: N/S of Havksbury Rd. 700' NW of Streamwood Rd.

Existing Zoning: -

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec., 1B0Z.1B(208.3 &
301.1) permitting a sideyard setback of
2" rather than the reguired 7'6" for an
attached carpore,

Ko. of Acres:
Districe: 2nd

Since this is a variance for a carport and metropolitan
water and sewver exists, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

;J,zn_n-m /“1’ “-‘1 i R

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF EEVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

S HVB:dlag

T mavARD Wil

[-Sien

CERTWICATE OF FOOTING
NGNS DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
Touwmsn, Maryiend

e Ay 2l

Toasla i F’PT!T{DN {’eﬂ V{‘}R/)})VCe.
ressioner: VARV [TARK.

7‘;'_:’5

m@f[.,./..g/?“

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTAENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Vo, Maryiend

M_.g.’.@fi’u,w.. /,
o Permos For VAR BuC e
. _.Magv_HARK
m-mﬂli..sﬁ..zﬁ‘&w_'s_s.d_»_ﬁ/ Rd,. 700l mw e f
e STREAMWECD. R,

Lostion o Sigue. FROMT. 420 HAWKSEuR 2 Id

Posted for:

Remarks: ...
,,_.,;zamw

Dals of returm:

JAN 1 41976
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T HARK
F4ero naMSBURY RD.
DISTRICT NO, 2

CEBTII"ICA‘[! 8!‘ mmn

TOWSON, MD.,....._ Novsebw 6. 1015
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the anaexed Mdvertisoment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nowspaper peinted

abd published in Towson, Baltimore Coumty, Md, ommtxiScessh
o ona time .. sSUSSESWSINNs before the ... 2USN...._.
dayof ... 19,15, the
sppearing oathe . Y40 dayol... Wovember
.72

5

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FoNeTIon e e e e T

off

Descriptions checked and
. ZONED DR SE

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, GC, CA

Reviewed by: &g : Revised Plans:

Change in outline or description___Yes

- No
Previous case; Map #

—_—

& ? @
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i - BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
'WSON, MD.,_— Octahar M- - o
TOWsOR County Office Building
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anpexed advertisemest was 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
ty Towson, Maryland 21204
in THE JEFF . & w paper printed
. 2 Your Petition has been received * this g’"oﬁi day of
and published in Towsom. County, -
" before the.... 34 ... Yoted 1975, Filing Fee §_CS . Received __ Check
= .ope time __ gecosmsivecumels i ; TSR i
day of ... oowmmkee_____________ . 10.75, the St publication —_

5. Eric D, a,

) Zoning Commissioner
Petltioner/t/f‘.rvh yéffsﬂfﬁ‘n‘zd dsubmittgd by Zb‘/m “'i'(’g
Petitioner's Attorney Suawcl (o fidtiiteviewed by L kils.

* This is mot to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Cost of | -

of .

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 October 16,

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Nov, 6, 1973

1975
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

FPetition for A Varianee- Hark

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemen of

Petition for Variance- Marvin HaWk

was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES. & weekly newxpaper pub-

was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES. o wookly neEwspaper b
lished in Baltimore County, Marvland, once a week for — ope lishea in Baltimore County, Waryland, once o week frr P

—— e W8 before the 2080ay of Nowe 105 | ihat is 1o say, =ocemxim: week® beioe the 3rdday of  Nowe 1% 5 that - 1w
the xame was inserted wn the ssues of  Nove 8, 1975, thee same was insested in the 1ssues of  October 16, 1975,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

v Bk

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

#1674 e
“B4 7R 18

VALIOATION OR BIGMATURE OF C.

wB® 478 10 S00Cm,

VALIDATION O AIGMATURE OF CASHIZR

JAN 111976



IS 15 7O CHRTIFY, et e snmited Blvutomint ve
—----I-llll.“lﬁh-‘rl I THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ansensd advertisement of
WA et Tvwnd, Muluars Codiy, (BL., SR - Pobttiem for A Vartssss Mark
o ma 0. SR Sefere e SMNL. ... :

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21238 Bov. 6, Iy CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 October 16, 1975

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemen of

Petiticon for Varianes- Marvin Hellk
L Inserted in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES, » weekl Apaper. pub -
Nevsbew ... 10 15 h-“‘ g was |nser . ¥ newspaper pul

sppeasing on the___. 0. ___deg of____Beveniowr
ni.

was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weekly aewspaper

lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for — eme

lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, once o werk for -
S vre M belore tho@bNay of WoWs 1 | that is (o say, S weel@ beloce the 3rdday of  Now, 19 75 that i<
the same wan insened in the issues of  Bove &y 1975,

o say

the name wa insected in the issues of Oetober 16, 1978,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

PETITION FOR ZONING  VARINCE PETITION MAPPING
ARVIN & LiNDoA HARK FUNCTION
¥ 4000 LAHKSBLRY RP.

PISTRICT NG, 2 , ZoNE> DR.SE
PUAT 2 ==cT 1

WILLON @©LEN NORTH

LaT 24 PLe'E="

BOOK aTe 32-97

SOMNE ! 25"

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Re d by: 3 ' ; Revised Plans:

Change in outline or desc ription, Yes
——No
Previous cape: Map #

o) CERTIFICATE O’ PUBLICATION
/ o o
1 earabresw o
o= mnm’mmawmm’nm
’:‘ TOWBON, MD...____Outahee ... 1015 3
L — County Office Building
il - THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the snnesed advortisemant 111 w. .:-::;::.
i | peblished 'n THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weskly sowspaper eiatol L
i i b 3 i . County, 3il, W Your Petition has been received * this JOFX  day of
m D T = ""'""um ooy i, ot é?ﬁt 197S.  Piling Fee §_25 .  mecwived __ Chesk
et 19 (3003 amdl 30100 ot - -- - »
'."_."‘F. = o=‘ Gyl Sewetme____ .., 1575, e Sk publication
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- Eric By
Zoning Commissioner
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